FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.cor	n				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 26405 - REI	NASANT				
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 FIXTURE		20190717000254330 1/5 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/17/2019 09:05:00 AM FILED/CERT			
	UKE		1772012	, 05,00.00 1111 1 22.	
File with: Shelby, AL		.		R FILING OFFICE US	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20140930000305830 9/30/2014 CC AL Shelby		1b. This FINANCING STATEM (or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AME ESTATE I	NDMENT is to be filed [for RECORDS]	or record]
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above Statement	e is terminated with	Filer: attach Amendment Adderespect to the security interest(s)			
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected		-	signor in it	em 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abortional continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ve with respect to the	ne security interest(s) of Secured	Party author	orizing this Continuation :	Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
Check one of these two boxes.	<u>ne</u> of these three boxe NGE name and/or ac	es to: ddress: Complete	e: Complete	e item DELETE name	: Give record name
			and item 7c	to be deleted in	item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e - provide only <u>one</u>	name (6a or 6b)			
MCCONNELL, WHITE, TERRY REALTY & ISURANCI	E COMPANY,	INC			
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information (Change - provide only <u>o</u>	ne name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; o	do not omit, m	odify, or abbreviate any part of the	ne Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR TO INTRINGUISMAN A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	_				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Also check one of these four boxes:	DD colleteral	DELETE colleteral D	ESTATE A	evered colleteral	A CCICNI colleteral
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Also Indicate collateral:	DD collateral	DELETE collaterai R	ESTATEC	overed collateral	ASSIGN collateral
indicate collateral.					
	AENIONAENIK. D		6 A 3		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide	e name of authorizin	· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ime oi Assi	gnor, ir uns is an Assignir	ient)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Renasant Bank	T FIRST BERGESS	1 NIANAT	I A B B I C I C I	A1	Leviens
9b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: MCCONNELI	L, WHITE, TERF	RY REALTY & ISURANCE (COMPAN	IY, INC	<u>. </u>
70784622 2032				2010005451-1	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20140930000305830 9/30/2014 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Renasant Bank 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20190717000254330 2/5 \$38.00 FIRST PERSONAL NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/17/2019 09:05:00 AM FILED/CERT ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MCCONNELL, WHITE, TERRY REALTY & ISURANCE COMPANY, INC. 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: MCCONNELL, WHITE, TERRY REALTY & ISURANCE COMPANY, INC - 2925 CAHABA ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35223 Secured Party Name and Address: Renasant Bank - P O Box 709, Tupelo, MS 38802 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing see exhibit a covers timber to be cut 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

Prepared by Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

2032 2010005451-1

Renasant Bank

File with: Shelby, AL

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 70784622-AL-117 26405 - RENASANT BANK

SCHEDULE "A" TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT (DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL)

- All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following described land and interests in land, estates, easements, rights, improvements, personal property, fixtures, equipment, furniture, furnishings, appliances and appurtenances, including replacements and additions thereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Mortgaged Property"):
- All those certain tracts, pieces or parcels of land, and interests in land, located in Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Land");
- All buildings, structures and improvements of every nature whatsoever (2) now or hereafter situated on the Land, and all gas and electric fixtures, radiators, heaters, engines and machinery, boilers, ranges, elevators and motors, plumbing and heating fixtures, carpeting and other floor coverings, water heaters, awnings and storm sashes, and cleaning apparatus which are or shall be attached to said buildings, structures or improvements, and all other furnishings, furniture, fixtures, machinery, equipment, appliances, vehicles and personal property of every kind and nature whatsoever now or hereafter owned by Debtor and located in, on or about, or used or intended to be used with or in connection with the construction, use, operation or enjoyment of the Mortgaged Property, including all extensions, additions, improvements, betterments, renewals and replacements, substitutions, or proceeds from a permitted sale of any of the foregoing, and all building materials and supplies of every kind now or hereafter placed or located on the Land (collectively the "Improvements");
- All easements, rights of way, strips and gores of land, vaults, streets, ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, waters, water courses, water rights and powers, minerals, flowers, shrubs, crops, trees, timber and other emblements now or hereafter located on the Land or under or above the same or any part or parcel thereof, and all ground leases, estates, rights, titles, interests, privileges, liberties, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, reversions, and remainders whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or appertaining to the Mortgaged Property or any part thereof, or which hereafter shall in any way belong, relate or be appurtenant thereto, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor; and
- All rents, issues, profits, revenues and proceeds of and from the (4) Mortgaged Property, or any part thereof, from time to time accruing (including without limitation all payments under leases, ground leases or tenancies, proceeds of insurance, condemnation payments, tenant security deposits and escrow funds, and all proceeds from any sale or other disposition of the Mortgaged Property, or any part thereof), and all of the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever at law, as well as in equity, of Debtor of, in and to the same.
- All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all leases presently existing or hereafter made, whether written or verbal, or any letting of, or agreement for the use or occupancy of, any of the Mortgaged Property, and each modification, extension, renewal and guarantee thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Leases"), including, without limitation, all the rents, issues, and profits now due and which may hereafter become due (collectively, the

Shelby Coty Judge of Probate, RL 09/30/2014 11:21:51 RM FILED/CERT

20190717000254330 3/5 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/17/2019 09:05:00 AM FILED/CERT

"Rents") under or by virtue of the Assigned Leases, together with all claims and rights to the payment of money at any time arising in connection with any rejection or breach of any of the Assigned Leases under Section 365 of the Bankruptcy Code, 11 U.S.C. § 365 (and any successor or replacement provision), including without limitation, all rights to recover damages arising out of such breach or rejection, all rights to charges payable by a tenant or trustee in respect of the leased premises following the entry of an order for relief under the Bankruptcy Code in respect of a tenant and all rentals and charges outstanding under the Assigned Lease as of the date of entry of such order for relief.

20190717000254330 4/5 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/17/2019 09:05:00 AM FILED/CERT

201409300009305930 4/5 \$37.00 Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL 09/30/2014 11:21:51 AM FILEO/CERT

4

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND

Lot No. 6B, Riverchase East First Sector, 2nd Amendment, a subdivision of Riverchase, according to plat recorded in Map Book 6, Page 139, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

LESS AND EXCEPT those portions subject to vacation orders recorded in Lis Pendens 5, Page 509 and Instrument #1993-03111.

LESS AND EXCEPT that certain right-of-way to the City of Hoover as recorded in Instrument Number 20050119000029690.

20190717000254330 5/5 \$38.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/17/2019 09:05:00 AM FILED/CERT

20140930000305830 5/5 \$37.00 Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL 09/30/2014 11:21:51 AM FILED/CERT

5